

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JULY 10, 2026**

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CMGC10 Call 001)

19I040-S3-023

THE REPLACEMENT OF FOUR BRIDGES OVER U.S. 31 (S.R. 6, 8TH AVENUE): THE I-40 EB TO I-65 SB RAMP, I-40 EB, THE I-65 NB TO I-40 WB RAMP, AND I-40 WB.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2028

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$38,542,690.02

		CONTRACT CMGC10	
ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$209,931.9200	\$209,931.92
105-12	PHOTOGRAPHY AND VIDEOGRAPHY		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$72,769.9000	\$72,769.90
108-03	CPM PROJECT SCHEDULE		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$70,115.0100	\$70,115.01
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$31,811.1900	\$31,811.19
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$20,268.4200	\$20,268.42
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$24.4900	\$19,175.67
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$32.8300	\$157,813.81
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$32.2700	\$14,521.50
203-06	WATER		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$56.4800	\$5,139.68
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$63.4600	\$26,145.52
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,533,477.3200	\$1,533,477.32
209-03.22	FILTER SOCK (18 INCH)		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$11.8800	\$13,899.60

		CONTRACT CMGC10	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL		
	102.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$104.6500	\$10,674.30
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)		
	4,180.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$2.2600	\$9,446.80
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM		
	10.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$848.8500	\$8,488.50
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM		
	11.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$848.8500	\$9,337.35
209-08.09	FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM		
	91.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$198.0700	\$18,024.37
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)		
	30.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$147.1300	\$4,413.90
209-40.30	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)		
	6.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$848.8500	\$5,093.10
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)		
	6.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$198.0700	\$1,188.42
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	7,987.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$45.2700	\$361,571.49
303-10.04	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
	2,595.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$139.5300	\$362,080.35
307-03.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	2,933.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$209.3800	\$614,111.54
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	1,524.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$220.7000	\$336,346.80

			CONTRACT	CMGC10
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	9.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,697.7000	\$15,279.30
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	3,365.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10.4900	\$35,298.85
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	285.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$311.2500	\$88,706.25
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D	624.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$322.5600	\$201,277.44
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	0.900 L.M.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,341.7300	\$7,507.56
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1,468.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$73.5700	\$108,000.76
502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	234.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$30.6100	\$7,162.74
604-03.07	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOR CONCRETE BARRIER WALL FOUNDATION)	35.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,412.4100	\$49,434.35
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	265.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$68.1800	\$18,067.70
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")	13,268.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$9.0200	\$119,677.36
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	402.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$39.6100	\$15,923.22
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER	64.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$625.3200	\$40,020.48

		CONTRACT	CMGC10
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN		
	8.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$113.1800	\$905.44
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT		
	2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,131.8000	\$2,263.60
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3		
	1,938.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$32.8200	\$63,605.16
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3		
	2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$3,848.1200	\$7,696.24
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3		
	10.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$3,169.0400	\$31,690.40
705-20.21	LOW MAINT CRASH CUSHION WIDE (MASH TL-3)		
	1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$67,908.0000	\$67,908.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED		
	2,451.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1.1300	\$2,769.63
707-01.11	CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)		
	601.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$20.3700	\$12,242.37
707-01.12	END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-LINK FENCE 6')		
	14.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$396.1300	\$5,545.82
707-03.21	WALK GATE (STOCK FENCE) (DESCRIPTION)		
	1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,697.7000	\$1,697.70
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE		
	7,560.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$3.3500	\$25,326.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)		
	450.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$73.3900	\$33,025.50

		CONTRACT	CMGC10
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)		
	332.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$91.6400	\$30,424.48
711-05.69	36IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL		
	351.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$214.3500	\$75,236.85
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
	1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$598,175.9500	\$598,175.95
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL		
	6,540.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$75.0800	\$491,023.20
712-02.12	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL, REDUCED DEFLECTION (MASH TL-3)		
	1,600.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$113.2800	\$181,248.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)		
	24.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$9,179.1000	\$220,298.40
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
	1,651.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$45.2700	\$74,740.77
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR		
	408.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$13.5800	\$5,540.64
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)		
	66.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$22.6400	\$1,494.24
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
	3,131.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$9.0500	\$28,335.55
712-07.02	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE II)		
	72.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$28.3000	\$2,037.60
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)		
	812.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$24.9000	\$20,218.80

		CONTRACT	CMGC10
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
	9.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$2,263.6000	\$20,372.40
712-08.14	PORTABLE QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM		
	180.000 DAY		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,697.7000	\$305,586.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
	15,254.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$5.6600	\$86,337.64
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)		
	2.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$763.9700	\$1,527.94
713-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)		
	496.000 LB.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$4.0700	\$2,018.72
713-06	STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT		
	2,675.000 LB.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$7.9200	\$21,186.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS		
	30.000 LB.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$4.6400	\$139.20
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
	281.000 LB.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$4.5800	\$1,286.98
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
	8.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$13.5800	\$108.64
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
	37.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$15.8500	\$586.45
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS		
	744.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$33.6100	\$25,005.84
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS		
	1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$2,829.5000	\$2,829.50

		CONTRACT	CMGC10
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.02 REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT			
	1.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$226.3600	\$226.36
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	33.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7,017.1600	\$231,566.28
714-01.69 REMOVE CONDUCTOR			
	2,233.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.3800	\$5,314.54
714-03.01 DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)			
	1,346.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$20.3700	\$27,418.02
714-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C)			
	8.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,788.2400	\$14,305.92
714-08.09 LIGHT STANDARDS (35' M.H., 10' ARM)			
	4.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7,583.0600	\$30,332.24
714-08.28 FOUNDATION FOR LIGHT STANDARDS - ROADWAY (FOR 35' M.H., 10' ARM)			
	4.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,467.3300	\$9,869.32
714-08.32 REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD & FOUNDATION			
	3.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$885.0700	\$2,655.21
714-08.33 REMOVAL OF EXISTING COBRA HEAD LUMINAIRE			
	3.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$172.0300	\$516.09
714-09.47 LED LUMINAIRES (68 WATT)			
	4.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$853.3800	\$3,413.52
714-26.05 TEMPORARY ROADWAY LIGHTING			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,278.9300	\$1,278.93
714-70.56 #6 AWG GROUND WIRE BARE SOLID COPPER			
	1,346.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.2800	\$4,414.88

		CONTRACT	CMGC10
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.05	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER		
	342.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$16.9800	\$5,807.16
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	11.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$56.5900	\$622.49
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
	25.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$56.5900	\$1,414.75
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
	114.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$56.5900	\$6,451.26
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)		
	55.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$22.6400	\$1,245.20
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	24.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$28.3000	\$679.20
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)		
	498.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$16.9800	\$8,456.04
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)		
	0.300 L.M.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$13,581.6000	\$4,074.48
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
	45.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$50.9300	\$2,291.85
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$56.5900	\$113.18
716-05.07	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)		
	1,494.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$9.0500	\$13,520.70
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
	4.800 L.M.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$2,829.5000	\$13,581.60

		CONTRACT	CMGC10
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.21 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE)	160.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$0.5700	\$91.20
716-05.50 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)	4,095.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$0.9100	\$3,726.45
716-06.01 PAINTED WORD PVMT MARK ()	2.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$141.4800	\$282.96
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	7,034.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.4100	\$9,917.94
716-08.03 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)	55.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11.3200	\$622.60
716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	2.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$113.1800	\$226.36
716-08.09 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)	160.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.4100	\$225.60
716-08.11 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)	2.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$113.1800	\$226.36
716-08.19 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)	45.000 S.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11.3200	\$509.40
716-09.83 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	992.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10.1900	\$10,108.48
716-09.84 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 8"	52.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$13.5800	\$706.16
716-09.94 CONTRAST PAVEMENT SHADOW MARKING 6"	261.000 L.M.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$9.0500	\$2,362.05

		CONTRACT CMGC10	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
	1.500 L.M.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$9,620.3000	\$14,430.45
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
	1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$2,354,086.7300	\$2,354,086.73
725-01.01	STRUCTURAL ITS (BRIDGE NO 75)		
	1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$39,669.5900	\$39,669.59
725-01.02	STRUCTURAL ITS (BRIDGE NO 78)		
	1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$42,499.0900	\$42,499.09
725-20.41	PULL BOX (TYPE A)		
	2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$3,135.0900	\$6,270.18
725-20.43	PULL BOX (TYPE C)		
	3.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$2,399.4200	\$7,198.26
725-20.44	PULL BOX (TYPE D)		
	3.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$5,025.1900	\$15,075.57
725-20.45	PULL BOX (TYPE E)		
	6.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$5,885.3600	\$35,312.16
725-20.54	CABLE (1/C #8 AWG.)		
	2,394.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$2.4900	\$5,961.06
725-20.55	CABLE (1/C #6 AWG.)		
	2,692.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$3.2800	\$8,829.76
725-21.11	NETWORK SWITCH (TYPE A)		
	1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$52,911.6500	\$52,911.65
725-22.22	CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 2)		
	82.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$13.0200	\$1,067.64

		CONTRACT	CMGC10
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-22.24 CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 4)	2,078.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$19.8100	\$41,165.18
725-22.34 CONDUIT BANK BORED (TYPE 4)	591.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$100.1600	\$59,194.56
725-22.74 2IN CONDUIT W/BANK	249.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.0600	\$761.94
725-22.75 2IN CONDUIT BORED W/BANK	460.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$15.8500	\$7,291.00
725-23.01 ITS CABLE MARKER	9.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$243.3400	\$2,190.06
725-23.02 FIBER OPTIC TESTING	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7,786.7800	\$7,786.78
725-23.16 FIBER OPTIC CABLE (144F)	3,547.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.8700	\$17,273.89
725-23.18 FIBER OPTIC CABLE (AERIAL-144F)	178.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.4300	\$966.54
725-23.21 FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (12 F)	915.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.3800	\$2,177.70
725-23.27 FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE (144F)	3.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,239.3200	\$3,717.96
725-23.28 FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION	868.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$54.8900	\$47,644.52
725-24.41 BURN-IN PERIOD	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$22,749.1800	\$22,749.18

		CONTRACT	CMGC10
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-24.55 AS-BUILT PLANS			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7,039.8000	\$7,039.80
730-50.20 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY (SOLAR POWERED)			
	2.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,093.1000	\$10,186.20
740-07.04 GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2			
	5,885.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.7000	\$27,659.50
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	949.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.1800	\$1,119.82
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
	21,242.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.3600	\$50,131.12
740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
	735.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.5300	\$3,329.55
790-03.02 POLE 40FT CLASS 3 WOOD			
	2.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,388.1000	\$4,776.20
790-98.01 REMOVE WIRE			
	2,233.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.2800	\$7,324.24
790-98.04 REMOVE FIBER OPTIC CABLE			
	3,166.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.2800	\$10,384.48
801-01 SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	67.000 UNIT		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$50.9300	\$3,412.31
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	214.000 UNIT		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$44.1400	\$9,445.96
801-02 SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
	20.000 UNIT		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$22.6400	\$452.80

			CONTRACT	CMGC10
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		11.000 M.G.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$169.7700	\$1,867.47
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		704.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$9.0500	\$6,371.20
805-12.03	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE III)			
		1,650.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.1300	\$1,864.50
806-02.03	PROJECT MOWING			
		6.000 CYCL		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,924.8100	\$35,548.86
999-99.92	PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE BOND(ESTIMATED REIMBURSABLE COST)			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$162,329.2200	\$162,329.22
999-99.93	ON-SITE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND SUPPORT STAFF			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,739,754.4100	\$2,739,754.41
999-99.94	GENERAL CONDITIONS DIRECT COST			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,078,170.4200	\$3,078,170.42

		CONTRACT CMGC10	
PROVISIONAL ITEMS CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-05	UNDERCUTTING		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$40.6000	\$4,060.00
204-04.01	ROCK EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$148.1700	\$21,484.65
604-01.32	CLASS A CONCRETE (LEVELING)		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$514.6100	\$141,003.14
712-08.12	QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,414.7500	\$212,212.50
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$7,017.1600	\$35,085.80
999-99.80	PDB RISK CONTINGENCY		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$437,876.0000	\$437,876.00
999-99.89	ON-SITE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT (STAFF OH DECEMBER 2027 - APRIL 2028)		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$110,000.0000	\$550,000.00

BRIDGE CATEGORY			CONTRACT	CMGC10
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE 75, RAMP A)			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$582,877.0000	\$582,877.00
202-04.02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE 76, RAMP B)			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$582,877.0000	\$582,877.00
202-04.03	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE 77, RAMP C)			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$582,877.0000	\$582,877.00
202-04.04	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE 78, RAMP D)			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$582,877.0000	\$582,877.00
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		10,213.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$65.9600	\$673,649.48
204-05	ROCK DRILLING (BRIDGES)			
		485.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$43.1000	\$20,903.50
303-10.05	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		85.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$71.2800	\$6,058.80
602-04.01	STEEL STRUCTURES (BRIDGE 75, RAMP A)			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,684,026.9300	\$1,684,026.93
602-04.02	STEEL STRUCTURES (BRIDGE 76, RAMP B)			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,684,026.9300	\$1,684,026.93
602-04.03	STEEL STRUCTURES (BRIDGE 77, RAMP C)			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,684,026.9300	\$1,684,026.93
602-04.04	STEEL STRUCTURES (BRIDGE 78, RAMP D)			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,684,026.9300	\$1,684,026.93
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		207,140.000 LB.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.5200	\$314,852.80

		CONTRACT	CMGC10
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)	2,513.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,251.2000	\$3,144,265.60
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)	187,900.000 LB.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.2700	\$238,633.00
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS	614.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,622.5800	\$996,264.12
604-03.32 CLASS DS CONCRETE	636.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,167.4900	\$1,378,523.64
604-03.74 CLASS X CONCRETE	32.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,019.6900	\$128,630.08
604-04.01 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)	3,408.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$22.7500	\$77,532.00
604-04.41 THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM	8.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,262.4300	\$18,099.44
604-05.32 BRIDGE DECK GRINDING AND GROOVING	2,428.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$36.2000	\$87,893.60
615-04.10 NON-SHRINK GROUT	146.000 C.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$446.8900	\$65,245.94
615-04.32 PRECAST BRIDGE ABUTMENT BEAM	144.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,000.6200	\$576,089.28
617-02 BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING	1,800.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6.7400	\$12,132.00
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)	2,428.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$78.7300	\$191,156.44

		CONTRACT CMGC10	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
908-21.03	BEARINGS (BRIDGE 77, RAMP C)		
	12.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$3,426.7300	\$41,120.76
908-21.04	BEARINGS (BRIDGE 78, RAMP D)		
	12.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$3,426.7300	\$41,120.76
940-01.01	LIGHTWEIGHT FILL (LWCC)		
	12,209.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$153.4900	\$1,873,959.41

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$16,448,612.41
SUB-TOTAL PROVISIONAL ITEMS	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,401,722.09
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$20,692,355.52
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$38,542,690.02